segment Total Adjustments Book value

2014

Net sales

  External customers 6,716,257 784,473 7,500,731 - 7,500,731

  Inter-area - - - - -

  6,716,257 784,473 7,500,731 - 7,500,731

Segment profits 3,013,669 269,381 3,283,050 (2,912,733) 370,317

Other items
Depreciation expenses

355,134 40,623 395,758 109,588 505,346

(Notes)

1. The “other businesses” segment includes the environment-related business and other operations not reported for the mask segment.

2. The table above contains the following adjustments.

(1) The deduction of 2,912,733 thousand yen from segment earnings reflect costs incurred across the Group that were not reported
for the business segments, principally selling, general and administrative expenses.

(2) Depreciation and amortization costs of 109,588 thousand yen apply to Company assets, but are not reported for any business
segment.

3. Segment profits are adjusted figures based on operating income as reported in the statement of income.

K O K E N

32

Reference:

December 2013 term (non-consolidated base)

Thousands of yen
Segment reporting

Mask segment
Other businesses

segment Total Adjustments Book value

2013

Net sales

  External customers 6,836,182 640,266 7,476,448 - 7,476,448

  Inter-area - - - - -

  6,836,182 640,266 7,476,448 - 7,476,448

Segment profits 3,023,205 269,481 3,292,687 (2,825,740) 466,946

Segment assets - - - - -

Other items
Depreciation expenses

380,797 52,584 433,381 127,363 560,745

(Notes)

1. The “other businesses” segment includes the environment-related business and other operations not reported for the mask segment.

2. The table above contains the following adjustments.

(1) The deductions of 2,999,140 thousand yen (December 2012 term) and 2,825,740 thousand yen (December 2013 term) from
segment earnings reflect costs incurred across the Company that were not reported for the business segments, principally selling,
general and administrative expenses.

Related information

Information provided by principal customers

December 2014 term

Thousands of yen Sales Segment